Billing and Collection Agent Oversight Working Group (B&C WG) 

Attendee List

Updated:  12/09/2008

	Company/Association

Address
	Name
	Phone
	Mail ID

	AT&T

Room 2S750G, 2600 Camino Ramon, San Ramon,CA
	Linda Richardson


	925-901-8302
	Linda.Richardson.1@att.com 

	Bell Canada

Room 1790

160 Elgin St.

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

K1G 3J4

	Doug Birdwise
	 (613) 781-4366

  
	doug.birdwise@bell.ca 

	Cox Communications


	Beth O'Donnell
	(215) 235-8364
	bethodonnell@comcast.net 

	CTIA

1400 16TH St NW Ste 600

Washington, DC 20036

	Michael Altschul
	(202) 785-0081
	maltschul@ctia.org 

	Sprint Nextel

27755 Stansbury Dr
Farmington Hills, MI 

48334


	Joe Hurlbert

	(734) 564-5000


	Joseph.Hurlbert@Sprint.com


	Sprint Nextel

2001 Edmund Hally Dr 

Reston, VA 20191


	Rosemary Emmer
	301-399-4332
	Rosemary.emmer@sprint.com


	Sprint Nextel

6330 Sprint Pkwy

Overland Park, KS 66251

Mailstop KSOPHA0110
	Karen Riepenkroger


	(913) 762-4088


	Karen.s.riepenkroger@sprint.com

	Sprint Nextel

6180 Sprint Pkwy

Overland Park, KS 66251

Mailstop KSOPHH0512
	Sue Tiffany 


	(913)  315-6923


	Sue.T.Tiffany@sprint.com

	Qwest

700 W. Mineral Ave., MND19.28

Littleton, CO 80120


	Mary Retka
	 (303)707-7000


	Mary.Retka@qwest.com


	Qwest

700 W. Mineral Ave., MND19.28

Littleton, CO 80120


	Stacy Hartman
	 (303)707-7074
	Stacy.Hartman@qwest.com

	Verizon Communications


	Jim Castagna
	(212) 395-3693
	james.t.castagna@verizon.com 

	Verizon Communications

600 Hidden Ridge

MC: HQE02N40

Irving, TX   75038
	Tim Decker
	(972) 718-0303
	timothy.decker@verizon.com 

	Verizon Communications
1 East Pratt Street

Baltimore, MD  21202
	Robin Smith
	(410) 736-5031


	robin.a.smith@verizon.com 

	NANC

	NANC Chair

5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 440

Washington, DC 20015-20034
	Tom Koutsky


	202-274-0235
	tom@phoenix‑center.org


	FCC

	FCC 

445 12th Street, SW, 

Washington, DC 20554
	Ann Stevens
	
	Ann.Stevens@fcc.gov
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